

# **2018 MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES**

## **AMENDMENT TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES GAUTIER, MISSISSIPPI 2018 (ISSUED July 5, 2018)**

This is an Amendment to the RFP issued on July 5, 2018. The amendments and changes below shall become part of the RFP as if fully incorporated therein.

### **Page 7 Section II, subsection G – Storm damage or natural disaster clean up and disposal**

This option is intended by the CITY to be exercised for storms generating >100,000 cy of debris.

**Statement should read:** This option is intended by the CITY to be exercised for storms generating <100,000 cy of debris.

### **Page 8 Section II, subsection J (a) (1) Recycle Container**

The curbside bin for recycle material shall be one (1) new 18qt recycle bin capable of being serviced by the CONTRACTOR's recycle collection truck, although an alternate bidding option is available as indicated in Attachment F. **Statement should read:** The curbside bin for recycle material shall be one (1) new 18 gallon recycle bin capable of being serviced by the CONTRACTOR's recycle collection truck, although an alternate bidding option is available as indicated in Attachment F.

### **Page 11 Section II, subsection L (a) Twenty-Four (24) Hour Correction Period**

Proposal states "The following problems, should they occur, should be corrected with 24 hours of when they were required to be performed." **Statement should read:** The following problems, should they occur, should be corrected with 24 hours of when notification is given to Contractor"

### **Page 26 Section XX, subsection B - BULKY ITEMS AND WHITE GOODS**

**ADD TO PARAGRAPH -** The customer is responsible for Appliances with Freon and must be tagged to indicate refrigerants have been removed by a certified technician in conformance with the Clean Air Act.

### **Page 47 ATTACHMENT F – INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS**

**Proposal states (Line 14 & Line 15)** "immunity available to the CITY under Texas Law and without waiving any defenses of the parties under Texas Law". **Statement should read:** "immunity available to the CITY under Mississippi Law and without waiving any defenses of the parties under Mississippi Law".